Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024

RMP24-002705

4300 BLOCK LINDEN LN

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN
2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN

3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
0 BLOCK WISCASSET ON
AUBURN

1300 BLOCK HICKS RD

100 BLOCK FARMINGTON
Cin

3500 BLOCK MEADOW DR

2300 BLOCK JAY LN
2600 BLOCK SCHOOL DR

ELIZABETH PL /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2300 BLOCK JAY LN

5600 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 BLOCK WREN LN
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ANNOYING TX
SPECIAL

SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

CODE 2
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/23/2024 8:48:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024
12/19/2024

12/19/2024
12/19/2024

RMP24-002706

RMP24-002707

RMP24-002708

RMP24-002709

RMP24-002710

RMP24-002712
RMP24-002711

1800 BLOCK HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL

W ALGONQUIN RD / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

WEBER DR ASSIST
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PUBLIC SERVICE
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ABANDONED AUTO

FALCON CT S/ OWL DR LOUD NOISE

4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH AMBULANCE CALL
DR

4300 BLOCK WILMETTE
AVE

3000 BLOCK EDGAR ST

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD MOTORIST ASSIST

4800 BLOCK EMERSON ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AVE

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SPECIAL

RD

GOLF RD /190 PUBLIC SERVICE
5200 BLOCK PUBLIC SERVICE

CARRIAGEWAY DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE

LOWES ALGON TRAFFIC STOP

ROHLWING RD / W
STONEGATE BLVD

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE ACCIDENT
DR

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/23/2024 8:48:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/19/2024 MAGNOLIA DR/ ACCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
12/19/2024 GOLF RD/E FRONTAGE MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
12/19/2024 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SPECIAL
RD
12/19/2024 4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024 3800 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/19/2024 RMP24-002713 5200 BLOCK FRAUD ACTIVITY
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/19/2024 3700 BLOCK WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
12/19/2024 GOLF RD / GALLAGHER MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WAY
12/19/2024 4000 BLOCK WREN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/19/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/23/2024 8:48:00 AM



