



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/19/2024		4300 BLOCK LINDEN LN	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
12/19/2024		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>ANNOYING TX</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN	<b>SPECIAL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2024		2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN	<b>SPECIAL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2024		3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002705</b>	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2024		0 BLOCK WISCASSET ON AUBURN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2024		1300 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
12/19/2024		100 BLOCK FARMINGTON CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2024		3500 BLOCK MEADOW DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2024		2300 BLOCK JAY LN	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2024		2600 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2024		ELIZABETH PL / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		2300 BLOCK JAY LN	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2024		5600 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/19/2024		3600 BLOCK WREN LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>DAMAGE TO VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/19/2024		1800 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002706</b>	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		FALCON CT S / OWL DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/19/2024		4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2024		4300 BLOCK WILMETTE AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/19/2024		3000 BLOCK EDGAR ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		4800 BLOCK EMERSON AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002707</b>	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002708</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2024		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2024		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002709</b>	GOLF RD / I90	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		LOWES ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002710</b>	ROHLWING RD / W STONEGATE BLVD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002712</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2024	<b>RMP24-002711</b>	GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/19/2024		MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
12/19/2024		GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
12/19/2024		4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/19/2024	RMP24-002713	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
12/19/2024		3700 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2024		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2024		4000 BLOCK WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/19/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT